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                      COURT NO. 31 
  HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO

mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13

TRANSFER MATTERS FROM THE COURT OF HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA 

FOR ADMISSION
_______________

66.  CRL.REV.P. 544/2022            MINATIRANI MOHAPATRA         AVTAR SINGH BHAMLOT,CHIRAYU  
                                   Vs. MAHESH PRASAD MISHRA     JAIN                         
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    avtar singh(avtarsingh78@yahoo.com)()(Petitioner)
    priyama agarwal(priyamagarwal@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    CHIRAYU  JAIN(chirayujjain@gmail.com)(7406073670)(Petitioner)

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

67.  BAIL APPLN. 2334/2023          AAS MOHAMMAD                 POOJA ROY                    
                                   Vs. STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF                                 
                                   DELHI                                                     
 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-66/2021) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1965/2022 filed by AAS MOHAMMAD (Disposed on : 10-APR-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-66/2021)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    aditya aggarwal (adv.ankitmutreja@gmail.com)(9990206703)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM)
__________________________

68. BAIL APPLN. 1587/2021          NAZIM                        SHAVANA BEGUM                
    WITH BAIL APPLN. 3965/2021     Vs. STATE                                                 
    BAIL APPLN. 3126/2021                                                                    

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(DAYAL PUR-65/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 756/2021 filed by NAZIM (Disposed on : 04-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1344/2021 filed by SAMEER KHAN (Disposed on : 03-MAY-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3957/2020 filed by FIROZ (Disposed on : 14-JAN-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1710/2021 filed by GULFAM (Disposed on : 18-MAY-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1166/2021 filed by KASIM (Disposed on : 03-MAY-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3965/2021 filed by SHOAIB ALAM @ BOBBY (D. of Hearing : 12-SEP-23 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3126/2021 filed by JAVED (D. of Hearing : 12-SEP-23 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 680/2023 filed by SHOAIB ALAM @ BOBBY (D. of Hearing : 06-DEC-23 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3243/2020 filed by GULFAM (Disposed on : 23-NOV-20 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3958/2023 filed by JAVED (D. of Hearing : 06-DEC-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(DAYAL PUR-65/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SHAVANA BEGUM(shavanabegum1@gmail.com)(9540018184)(Petitioner)
    salim malik(smalik5051@gmail.com)(9910595051)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    NAZIM(SHAVANABEGUM1@GMAIL.COM)(9540018184)(Respondent)
    NAZIM(SHAVANABEGUM1@GMAIL.COM)(9540018184)(Respondent)
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69. BAIL APPLN. 3126/2021          JAVED                        DINESH KUMAR TIWARI,BILAL    
                                   Vs. THE STATE OF DELHI       ANWAR KHAN                   

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(DAYAL PUR-65/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 756/2021 filed by NAZIM (Disposed on : 04-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1344/2021 filed by SAMEER KHAN (Disposed on : 03-MAY-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3957/2020 filed by FIROZ (Disposed on : 14-JAN-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1710/2021 filed by GULFAM (Disposed on : 18-MAY-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1587/2021 filed by NAZIM (D. of Hearing : 12-SEP-23 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1166/2021 filed by KASIM (Disposed on : 03-MAY-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3965/2021 filed by SHOAIB ALAM @ BOBBY (D. of Hearing : 12-SEP-23 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 680/2023 filed by SHOAIB ALAM @ BOBBY (D. of Hearing : 06-DEC-23 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3243/2020 filed by GULFAM (Disposed on : 23-NOV-20 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3958/2023 filed by JAVED (D. of Hearing : 06-DEC-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(DAYAL PUR-65/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    dinesh tiwari(dineshtiwari66@gmail.com)(9990195020)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcporsecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    BILAL ANWAR KHAN(CHAMBERS.BILAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811003756)(Petitioner)

70. BAIL APPLN. 3965/2021          SHOAIB ALAM alias BOBBY      TARA NARULA,DHRUV PANDE      
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 1232/2022         Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                                  
    CRL.M.A. 22497/2022                                                                      
    CRL.M.A. 9528/2023                                                                       

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(DAYAL PUR-65/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 756/2021 filed by NAZIM (Disposed on : 04-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1344/2021 filed by SAMEER KHAN (Disposed on : 03-MAY-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3957/2020 filed by FIROZ (Disposed on : 14-JAN-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1710/2021 filed by GULFAM (Disposed on : 18-MAY-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1587/2021 filed by NAZIM (D. of Hearing : 12-SEP-23 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1166/2021 filed by KASIM (Disposed on : 03-MAY-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3126/2021 filed by JAVED (D. of Hearing : 12-SEP-23 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 680/2023 filed by SHOAIB ALAM @ BOBBY (D. of Hearing : 06-DEC-23 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3243/2020 filed by GULFAM (Disposed on : 23-NOV-20 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3958/2023 filed by JAVED (D. of Hearing : 06-DEC-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(DAYAL PUR-65/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    tara narula(tara@narulaandassociates.com)(9810037337)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    rajat nair(office.rajatnair@gmail.com)(9910165010)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    tara narua(tara@narulaassociates.com)()(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

CRIMINAL MISC. MAIN
_____________________

71. CRL.M.C. 6150/2022             BRIJESH BHARDWAJ             CHANDER KANT TYAGI,ROHIT     
    CRL.M.A. 24156/2022            Vs. ABHISHEK AGGARWAL        SINGH                        

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    chanderkant tyagi(cktlegal@gmail.com)(9968239569)(Petitioner)
    ROHIT  SINGH(advrohitsinghrajawat@gmail.com)(9643633336)(Petitioner)

72. CRL.M.C. 6204/2022             JOE MADIATH                  PRERNA MEHTA,GOVIND  SINGH   
    CRL.M.A. 24374/2022            Vs. BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE                                    
    WITH CRL.M.C. 6208/2022        INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED &                               
    CRL.M.C. 6209/2022             ANR.                                                      
    CRL.M.C. 6207/2022                                                                       
    CRL.M.C. 6205/2022                                                                       
    CRL.M.C. 6206/2022                                                                       
    CRL.M.C. 6597/2022                                                                       
    CRL.M.C. 6598/2022                                                                       

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    prerna mehta(m.perna@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    shivam goel(adv.shivamgoel@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    secretarial(secretarial@basindia.com)()(Respondent)
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    GOVIND  SINGH(govindsinghlawyer@gmail.com)(9711735601)(Respondent)

73. CRL.M.C. 6205/2022             DEEP CHANDRA JOSHI           PRERNA MEHTA,GOVIND  SINGH   
    CRL.M.A. 24376/2022            Vs. BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE                                    
                                   INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED &                               
                                   ANR.                                                      
    WITH CRL.M.C.6204/2022

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    prerna mehta(m.perna@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    secretarial(secretarial@basindia.com)()(Respondent)
    shivam goel(adv.shivamgoel@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    info@basixindian(info@basixindian.com)()(Respondent)
    GOVIND  SINGH(govindsinghlawyer@gmail.com)(9711735601)(Respondent)

74. CRL.M.C. 6206/2022             MARY AGNES HOUGHTON          PRERNA MEHTA,GOVIND  SINGH   
    CRL.M.A. 24378/2022            Vs. BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE                                    
                                   INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED &                               
                                   ANR.                                                      
    WITH CRL.M.C.6204/2022

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    prerna mehta(m.perna@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    secretarial(secretarial@basindia.com)()(Respondent)
    info@basixindian(info@basixindian.com)()(Respondent)
    shivam goel(adv.shivamgoel@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    GOVIND  SINGH(govindsinghlawyer@gmail.com)(9711735601)(Respondent)

75. CRL.M.C. 6207/2022             BHARTI GUPTA RAMOLA          PRERNA MEHTA,GOVIND  SINGH   
    CRL.M.A. 24380/2022            Vs. BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE                                    
                                   INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED &                               
                                   ANR.                                                      

    WITH CRL.M.C.6204/2022
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    prerna mehta(m.prena@gmail.com)(9811346756)(Petitioner)
    bhartiya samruddhi invesyments(secretarial@basixindia.com)()(Respondent)
    GOVIND  SINGH(govindsinghlawyer@gmail.com)(9711735601)(Petitioner)

76. CRL.M.C. 6208/2022             PATRICIA MUKHIM              PRERNA MEHTA,GOVIND  SINGH   
    CRL.M.A. 24382/2022            Vs. BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE                                    
                                   INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED &                               
                                   ANR.                                                      

    WITH CRL.M.C.6204/2022

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    prerna mehta(m.perna@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    secretarial(secretarial@basindia.com)()(Respondent)
    shivam goel(adv.shivamgoel@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    info@basixindian(info@basixindian.com)()(Respondent)
    GOVIND  SINGH(govindsinghlawyer@gmail.com)(9711735601)(Respondent)

77. CRL.M.C. 6209/2022             ANOOP SETH                   PRERNA MEHTA,GOVIND  SINGH   
    CRL.M.A. 24384/2022            Vs. BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE                                    
                                   INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED &                               
                                   ANR.                                                      

    WITH CRL.M.C.6204/2022

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    james lawreance prouty(info@basixindia.com)()(Petitioner)
    prerna mehta(m.prena@gmail.com)(9811346756)(Petitioner)
    bajaj allianz life insurance company ltd(adv.shivmgoel@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    bhartiya samruddhi invesyments(secretarial@basixindia.com)()(Respondent)
    GOVIND  SINGH(govindsinghlawyer@gmail.com)(9711735601)(Respondent)

78. CRL.M.C. 6597/2022             MR. SHAILENDRA PATEL         PRERNA MEHTA,GOVIND  SINGH   
    CRL.M.A. 25706/2022            Vs. BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE                                    
                                   INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED                                 

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    prerna mehta(m.prerna@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    bhartiya samruddhi invesyments(secretarial@basixindia.com)()(Respondent)
    bajaj allianz life insurance company ltd(adv.shivamgoel@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
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    GOVIND  SINGH(govindsinghlawyer@gmail.com)(9711735601)(Petitioner)

79. CRL.M.C. 6598/2022             JAMES LAWRENCE PROUTY        PRERNA MEHTA,GOVIND  SINGH   
    CRL.M.A. 25708/2022            Vs. BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE                                    
                                   INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED &                               
                                   ANR.                                                      

    WITH CRL.M.C.6597/2022

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    prerna mehta(m.prerna@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    bajaj allianz life insurance company ltd(adv.shivmgoel@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    bhartiya samruddhi invesyments(secretarial@basixindia.com)()(Respondent)
    GOVIND  SINGH(govindsinghlawyer@gmail.com)(9711735601)(Petitioner)

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

80. BAIL APPLN. 3048/2023          VINEET KUMAR                 VIMAL  TYAGI                 
    CRL.M.A. 24517/2023            Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                                  

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SARAI ROHILLA RLY. STATION-34/2022) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3016/2023 filed by SANDEEP @ CHIKU (D. of Hearing : 10-NOV-23 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(SARAI ROHILLA RLY. STATION-34/2022)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mohit yadav (mohityadav4303@gmail.com)(925504303)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

81. BAIL APPLN. 3051/2023          ADIL                         ANJU KUMARI                  
    CRL.M.A. 24542/2023            Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(DESHBANDHU GUPTA ROAD-218/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sunil choudhary (suniladv1@hotmail.com)(9818310262)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

82. CRL.M.C. 6531/2023             MEDISPHERE MARKETING AND     ASIM  NAEEM                  
    CRL.M.A. 24490/2023            CONSULTANCY CORPORATION                                   
    CRL.M.A. 24491/2023            Vs. STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.                              

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    naeem  (asimnaeemadv@gmail.com)(9811056644)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

83. CRL.M.C. 6541/2023             GANNON DUNKERLEY AND CO. LTD. HIREIN SHARMA                
    CRL.M.A. 24535/2023            & ORS.                                                    
    CRL.M.A. 24536/2023            Vs. THE STATE, GOVERNMENT OF                              
    CRL.M.A. 24537/2023            NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF                              
                                   DELHI & ANR.                                              
    P.S.-FIR No. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-103/2022)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    hirein sharma (hirensharmaadvocate@gmail.com)(9811367166)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

HIGH COURT OF DELHI REGISTRAR(LISTING)
12.09.2023
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